PUBLIC HEARING: SB 1036, SB 366
TAPES # 79A-B, 80A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE

TAPE INDEX

APRIL 4, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:
Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair
Sen. Ginny Burdick

Sen. Rod Monroe
Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present:

Staff Present:

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7

Jon Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association
Scott Barrie, Oregon Home Builders Association
Dana Hepper, Stand For Children

Jim Green, Oregon School Boards Association
Chuck Bennett, Confederation of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)
Tricia Smith, Oregon School Employees Association
Gary Conkling, Associated General Contractors
Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors
Andy Shaw, League of Oregon Cities

Dan Bates, City of Portland

Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties

Randy Tucker, Portland Metro

Jason Williams, Taxpayer Association of Oregon
Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Assessor

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mazen Malik, Economist
Steve Meyer, Economist
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 79, SIDE A

004

018
080
091
099
103
114
127
133
145
179
180
255
256
261
263
265
308

Chair Deckert

Malik

Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe
Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe
Malik

Sen. Monroe
Chair Deckert
Sen. Walker
Chair Deckert
Chandler
Sen. Monroe
Chandler
Chair Deckert
Chandler
Barrie
Chandler

Calls meeting to order at 8:55 a.m. Opens public hearing on SB 1036 and SB
366.

PUBLIC HEARING, SB 1036, SB 366

Mazen Malik (Exhibits A, B and C)

Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7

Jon Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association

Scott Barrie, Oregon Home Builders Association



359 Chair Deckert

361 Chandler

380 Barrie

394 Chair Deckert

395 Sen. Monroe

425 Chair Deckert

433 Chandler

434 Chair Deckert

446 Hepper
TAPE 80, SIDE A

033 Chair Deckert

034 Hepper

084 Chair Deckert

085 Hepper

091 Chair Deckert

092 Green

129 Bennett

166 Chair Deckert

169 Smith

266 Chair Deckert

272 Hepper

289 Vice Chair George

297 Smith

323 Sen. Monroe

338 Smith

348 Chair Deckert

359 Conkling
TAPE 79, SIDE B

028 Adamson

042 Chair Deckert

052 Shaw

077 Bates

104 Riddell

126 Chair Deckert

129 Shaw

132 Chair Deckert

139 Tucker

189 Chair Deckert

191 Williams

234 Vice Chair George

241 Sen. Starr

249 Williams

252 Chair Deckert

254 Vice Chair George

259 Chair Deckert

265 Kreitzer

318 Chair Deckert

Tape Index Submitted by:

Dana Hepper, Stand For Children (Exhibit D)

Jim Green, Oregon School Boards Association
Chuck Bennett, Confederation of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)

Tricia Smith, Oregon School Employees Association (Exhibit E)

Gary Conkling, Associated General Contractors (Exhibit F)

Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors
Andy Shaw, League of Oregon Cities

Dan Bates, City of Portland
Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties

Randy Tucker, Portland Metro

Jason Williams, Taxpayer Association of Oregon

Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Assessor
Closes public hearing on SB 1036 and SB 366. Adjourns meeting at 10:10
a.m.

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant



Exhibit Summary:

TOmmUO®m»>

SB 1036, Staff Measure Summary, 4/3/07, Malik

SB 1036-1 amendments, 4/3/07, Legislative Counsel

SB 366 and SB 1036, Draft construction type chart, 4/2/07, Malik

SB 366 and SB 1036, Stand for Children, testimony of Dana Hepper, 4/4/07

SB 366 and SB 1036, Oregon School Employees Association, testimony of Tricia Smith, 4/4/07

SB 366 and SB 1036, Associated General Contractors, Oregon Columbia Chapter, 4/4/07, Conkling
SB 366, letter from Larry Anderson to Senator Schrader, 3/16/07

SB 3686, letter from Brookings-Harbor School District Superintendent Christine Nichols, 3/19/07



