PUBLIC HEARING: SB 1036, SB 366 TAPES # 79A-B, 80A

## SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX APRIL 4, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present: Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7

Jon Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association Scott Barrie, Oregon Home Builders Association

Dana Hepper, Stand For Children

Jim Green, Oregon School Boards Association

Chuck Bennett, Confederation of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)

Tricia Smith, Oregon School Employees Association Gary Conkling, Associated General Contractors Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors

Andy Shaw, League of Oregon Cities

Dan Bates, City of Portland

Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties

Randy Tucker, Portland Metro

Jason Williams, Taxpayer Association of Oregon Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Assessor

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mazen Malik, Economist Steve Meyer, Economist

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

## TAPE 79, SIDE A

004	Chair Deckert	Calls meeting to order at 8:55 a.m. Opens public hearing on SB 1036 and SB
		366.

## **PUBLIC HEARING, SB 1036, SB 366**

018 080 091 099 103 114 127	Malik Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Malik Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert	Mazen Malik (Exhibits A, B and C)
145	Sen. Walker	Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7
179	Chair Deckert	
180	Chandler	Jon Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association
255	Sen. Monroe	
256	Chandler	
261	Chair Deckert	
263	Chandler	
265	Barrie	Scott Barrie, Oregon Home Builders Association
308	Chandler	

359 361 380 394 395 425 433 434	Chair Deckert Chandler Barrie Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Chandler Chair Deckert					
446	Hepper	Dana Hepper, Stand For Children (Exhibit D)				
TAPE 80, SIDE A						
033	Chair Deckert					
034	Hepper					
084	Chair Deckert					
085	Hepper					
091	Chair Deckert					
092	Green	Jim Green, Oregon School Boards Association				
129	Bennett	Chuck Bennett, Confederation of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)				
166	Chair Deckert					
169	Smith	Tricia Smith, Oregon School Employees Association (Exhibit E)				
266	Chair Deckert					
272	Hepper					
289	Vice Chair George					
297	Smith					
323	Sen. Monroe					
338	Smith					
348	Chair Deckert					
359	Conkling	Gary Conkling, Associated General Contractors (Exhibit F)				
<b>TAPE 79,</b>	SIDE B					
028	Adamson	Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors				
042	Chair Deckert					
052	Shaw	Andy Shaw, League of Oregon Cities				
077	Bates	Dan Bates, City of Portland				
104	Riddell	Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties				
126	Chair Deckert					
129	Shaw					
132	Chair Deckert					
139	Tucker	Randy Tucker, Portland Metro				
189	Chair Deckert	1 Marie T				
191	Williams	Jason Williams, Taxpayer Association of Oregon				
234	Vice Chair George					
241	Sen. Starr					
249	Williams Chair Dockort					
252 254	Chair Deckert Vice Chair George					
254 259	Chair Deckert					
265 265	Kreitzer	Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Assessor				
318	Chair Deckert	Closes public hearing on SB 1036 and SB 366. Adjourns meeting at 10:10				
J 10	Chair Deckert	a.m.				

Tape Index Submitted by:

## **Exhibit Summary:**

- A. SB 1036, Staff Measure Summary, 4/3/07, Malik
- B. SB 1036-1 amendments, 4/3/07, Legislative Counsel
- C. SB 366 and SB 1036, Draft construction type chart, 4/2/07, Malik
- D. SB 366 and SB 1036, Stand for Children, testimony of Dana Hepper, 4/4/07
- E. SB 366 and SB 1036, Oregon School Employees Association, testimony of Tricia Smith, 4/4/07
- F. SB 366 and SB 1036, Associated General Contractors, Oregon Columbia Chapter, 4/4/07, Conkling
- G. SB 366, letter from Larry Anderson to Senator Schrader, 3/16/07
- H. SB 366, letter from Brookings-Harbor School District Superintendent Christine Nichols, 3/19/07